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6
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4
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4

4

3

4

4

5

4

3

5

36

37
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375

362

210

362

373

516

354

163

528

3243

3469

6712

4

4

3

4

4

5

4

3

5

36

37

73

365

323

201

330

341
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350

157

488

3026
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4

3

4

4

5

4

3

5

36

37
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TOT

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

White
Yards

510

396

130

359

539

447

427

423

322

3553

Stroke
Index

9

3

17

13

7

5

15

1

11

Stroke
Index

11

7

17

13

1

5

9

15

3

Marker’s
Score

10

14

18

4

8

2

12

16

6

306

284

147

316

329

422

319

127

455

2705

2937

5642

4

4

3

4

4

5

4

3

5

36

37

73

Par

5

4

3

4

5

4

4

4

4

37

Yellow
Yards

501

387

121

349

529

437

419

413

313

3469

Par

5

4

3

4

5

4

4

4

4

37

Blue
Yards

472

347

113

339

446

373

381

372

307

3150

Par

5

4

3

4

5

4

4

4

4

37

Red
Yards

449

341

106

296

449

344

358

314

280

2937

Par

5

4

3

4

5

4

4

4

4

37

COMPETITION DATE
Please tick
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Par 73/SSS 70

Par 73/SSS 72

Par 73/SSS 73

Par 73/SSS 73

Membership No.

Markers Name

Player A

Player B

Player C

Handicap

Handicap

Net

Strokes Received

Hole Player

A
Player

B
Player

C

W=+
L= -
H=0
PTS.

OUT

~PLEASE REPLACE DIVOTS, REPAIR PITCH MARKS & AVOID SLOW PLAY~

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

Marker’s Sig. .................................................................................................Player’s Sig. ...................................................................................................
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Henley Golf & Country Club  -  Local Rules

1. OUT OF BOUNDS (rule 27-1)
(a) Beyond any hedges, ditches or white stakes defining the boundary of the course.
(b) Practice ground.
(c) 10th fairway FROM 18th tee.
(d) Wild flower area between 11th and 18th holes. NB. BALLS MUST NOT BE RETRIEVED

FROM THIS AREA.
2. WATER HAZARDS (rule 26) All areas defined by yellow stakes.

LATERAL WATER HAZARDS (rule 26)
All areas defined by red stakes.
The lake behind 4th green plays as lateral water hazard and relief must be taken in the
dropping zone to the left of the lake.

3. TREES (rule 24-2)
Relief can only be taken from STAKED trees and trees that have a CLEAR PLASTIC
COATING - COLOURED PLASTIC COATING or BAMBOO CANES AROUND A TREE DO
NOT CONSTITUTE A STAKE

4. EMBEDDED BALL (rule 25-2)
Through the green, a ball that is embedded in its own pitch-mark in the ground, other than
sand, may be lifted without penalty, cleaned and dropped as near as possible to where it
lay but not nearer the hole. A player may not obtain relief under this local rule if it is clearly
unreasonable for him to make a stroke because of interference by anything other than the
condition covered by this local rule.

5. GROUND UNDER REPAIR (rule 25)
(a) Areas marked GUR - relief must be taken (rule 25-b(i)).
(b) All prepared flower/shrub areas - relief must be taken (this does NOT include gorse and

other bushes in the rough where the ball must be played as it lies or relief taken under
penalty of 1 stroke).

(c) Tyre ruts ‘through the green’.
(d) The wildflower area at the side of the 2nd green where the dropping zone must be used.
(e) The stacked turf face of the two bunkers at the front of the 18th green.
6. STONES IN BUNKERS Stones in bunkers are movable obstructions (rule 24-1 applies).
7. FIXED SPRINKLER HEADS

All fixed sprinkler heads are immovable obstructions and relief from interference by them
may be obtained under rule 24-2. In addition, if a ball lies off the putting green, and a
sprinkler head within 2 club lengths of the putting green and within 2 club lengths of the
ball intervenes on the line of play between the ball and the hole, the player make take relief
by lifting and dropping the ball at the nearest point to where the ball lay that is not nearer
the hole, avoids intervention and is not in a hazard or on the putting green. 

8. PATHS All pathways are not in play, relief may be taken under rule 24-2b.

PENALTY FOR BREACH OF LOCAL RULES
MATCH PLAY - LOSS OF HOLE        STROKE PLAY - TWO STROKES

STARTING INSTRUCTIONS
Without exception, all players must book a starting time and register in the

professional’s shop before commencing.

Driving a better deal for golf, for membership . . . . for much more
Golf
Membership

Visitors
Societies

Social Events
Benn’s Bar

Breakfasts
Bar Meals

Sunday Lunches
Conferences

Weddings
Parties

Accommodation

Henley Golf & Country Club

Proud to be
the home
of the

Contact the team on
Tel: 01564 793715  www.henleygcc.co.uk
Email: enquiries@henleygcc.co.uk  


