# Henley Golf & Country Club



• golf • conferences • weddings • parties • beauty salon

Henley-in-Arden, Warwickshire · B95 5QA Tel: 01564 793715 Email: enquiries@henleygcc.co.uk www.henleygcc.co.uk

## **TEE BOOKINGS: 01564 796868**

COMPETITION										DATE							
Membership No.									Handicap		Strokes Received		Please tick which tee used				
Markers Name													Par 73/SSS 73				
Player A											Par 73/SSS 72						
Player B													Par 73/SSS 70				
Player C										Par 73/SSS 73							
Hole	Marker's Score	White Yards	Par	Yellow Yards	Par	Blue Yards	Par	Stroke Index	Player <b>A</b>	Player B	Player <b>C</b>	W=+ L=- H=0 PTS.	Red Yards	Par	Stroke Index		
1		510	5	501	5	472	5	9					449	5	11		
2		396	4	387	4	347	4	3					341	4	7		
3		130	3	121	3	113	3	17					106	3	17		
4		359	4	349	4	339	4	13					296	4	13		
5		539	5	529	5	446	5	7					449	5	1		
6		447	4	437	4	373	4	5					344	4	5		
7		427	4	419	4	381	4	15					358	4	9		
8		423	4	413	4	372	4	1					314	4	15		
9		322	4	313	4	307	4	11					280	4	3		
OUT		3553	37	3469	37	3150	37						2937	37			

#### ~PLEASE REPLACE DIVOTS, REPAIR PITCH MARKS & AVOID SLOW PLAY~

T LEAGE HEI EAGE SIVOTO, HEI AINT HOT MAINE & AVOID GEOW LEA														
10		401	4	375	4	365	4	10				306	4	10
11		370	4	362	4	323	4	8				284	4	14
12		219	3	210	3	201	3	6				147	3	18
13		371	4	362	4	330	4	2				316	4	4
14		382	4	373	4	341	4	14				329	4	8
15		525	5	516	5	471	5	4				422	5	2
16		363	4	354	4	350	4	18				319	4	12
17		172	3	163	3	157	3	16				127	3	16
18		537	5	528	5	488	5	12				455	5	6
IN		3340	36	3243	36	3026	36					2705	36	
OUT		3553	37	3469	37	3150	37					2937	37	
тот		6893	73	6712	73	6176	73					5642	73	
		Handicap									Stable ford Points			
		Net									or Result			

Marker's Sig.	Plaver's Sig.

# Henley Golf & Country Club

**Driving** a better deal for golf, for membership . . . . for much more



Proud to be the home of the



Contact the team on Tel: 01564 793715 www.henleygcc.co.uk Email: enquiries@henleygcc.co.uk

#### Golf

Membership Visitors Societies Social Events

#### Benn's Bar

Breakfasts
Bar Meals
Sunday Lunches

Conferences Weddings Parties

Accommodation





# Henley Golf & Country Club - Local Rules

- 1. OUT OF BOUNDS (rule 27-1)
- (a) Beyond any hedges, ditches or white stakes defining the boundary of the course.
- (b) Practice ground.
- (c) 10th fairway FROM 18th tee.
- (d) Wild flower area between 11th and 18th holes. NB. BALLS MUST NOT BE RETRIEVED FROM THIS AREA.
- 2. WATER HAZARDS (rule 26) All areas defined by yellow stakes.

# **LATERAL WATER HAZARDS (rule 26)**

All areas defined by red stakes.

The lake behind 4th green plays as lateral water hazard and relief must be taken in the dropping zone to the left of the lake.

#### 3. TREES (rule 24-2)

Relief can only be taken from STAKED trees and trees that have a CLEAR PLASTIC COATING - COLOURED PLASTIC COATING or BAMBOO CANES AROUND A TREE DO NOT CONSTITUTE A STAKE

## 4. EMBEDDED BALL (rule 25-2)

Through the green, a ball that is embedded in its own pitch-mark in the ground, other than sand, may be lifted without penalty, cleaned and dropped as near as possible to where it lay but not nearer the hole. A player may not obtain relief under this local rule if it is clearly unreasonable for him to make a stroke because of interference by anything other than the condition covered by this local rule.

#### 5. GROUND UNDER REPAIR (rule 25)

- (a) Areas marked GUR relief must be taken (rule 25-b(i)).
- (b) All prepared flower/shrub areas relief must be taken (this does NOT include gorse and other bushes in the rough where the ball must be played as it lies or relief taken under penalty of 1 stroke).
- (c) Tyre ruts 'through the green'.
- (d) The wildflower area at the side of the 2nd green where the dropping zone must be used.
- (e) The stacked turf face of the two bunkers at the front of the 18th green.
- **6. STONES IN BUNKERS** Stones in bunkers are movable obstructions (rule 24-1 applies).

## 7. FIXED SPRINKLER HEADS

All fixed sprinkler heads are immovable obstructions and relief from interference by them may be obtained under rule 24-2. In addition, if a ball lies off the putting green, and a sprinkler head within 2 club lengths of the putting green and within 2 club lengths of the ball intervenes on the line of play between the ball and the hole, the player make take relief by lifting and dropping the ball at the nearest point to where the ball lay that is not nearer the hole, avoids intervention and is not in a hazard or on the putting green.

8. PATHS All pathways are not in play, relief may be taken under rule 24-2b.

# PENALTY FOR BREACH OF LOCAL RULES MATCH PLAY - LOSS OF HOLE STROKE PLAY - TWO STROKES STARTING INSTRUCTIONS

Without exception, all players must book a starting time and register in the professional's shop before commencing.